

## **Contract Amendment**

Nine (9)

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	Motorola Solutions, Inc. 1717 McKinney Avenue		Contract	P25 Trunked Radio Replacement		
			Contract No.	2016-020		
	Suite 1590					
	Dallas, Texas 75202		Effective Date	6-May-19		and the second second second
warded by C	ourt Order No.:	2016-986-12-19	9			
Change Amendment No. 1:		2017-433-06-19		and the second secon		
Change Amendment No. 2:		2017-551-08-0		an a		
Change Amendment No. 3:		2017-706-09-18				
Change Amendment No. 4:		2017-966-12-04	4			
Change Amendment No. 5:		2018-010-01-08	3			
Change Amendment No. 6:		2018-245-03-19	9			
Change Amendment No. 7:		2018-674-08-20	0			
Change Amendment No. 8:		2018-869-10-08	3			
Change Ame	endment No. 9:					
	YOU ARE D	RECTED TO MAKE	THE FOLLOWING CHA	NGE TO THIS CONTRA	CT	
	100 / 112 01					
	Documents the Count	y's decision to reall	ocate 20,000 trunke	d unit ID's. The Count	/	
4 #4	will utilize only 12,500					
Item #1	unit ID's to other licen					
	Middleware server for	GPS		ando ya Kuganny a kaminan kan da 🚥 da kana kana	\$	- 1
tem #2	Adding Qty 9 - Console	e Light Trees			\$	2,311.11
tem #3 Adding Qty 2 - 8 port line cards at Wylie		nd Ridgeview		\$	4,065.15	
Item #4	Anna Shelter Price inc				\$	15,369.00
Item #5 a.	Wylie microwave chan			\$	(10,435.41	
em #5 b. Control Station Credit					\$	W101/W00/ - 10/07/07/00/ - 20/02
					\$	and a second second
, 5					¥ \$	
Item #6 b. Structural Analysis at Celina and Frisco					5) 1000	19,241.40
Item #7	New project completion				\$	-
Item #8	Modify the Payment S				ر	
	credits associated with	tnese change order	s will be billed upon c	ompletion."	\$	-
				Total	\$	16,059.43
The origina	l (contract sum) was			\$ 10,707,781.0	0	
Net change t	to Amendment(s) (show \$	plus, minus or unch				
Amendmen			\$ 9,418.80			
Amendment No. 2			\$(177,039.74)			
Amendment No. 3			\$(115,159.00)			
Amendment No. 4			\$ 17,555.00			
Amendment No. 5			\$ 16,166.67			
Amendment No. 6			\$ 644,394.00			
Amendment	No. 7		\$ 45,820.48			

Amendment No. 9 TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE \$ 16,059.43 \$ 512,739.81

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be ..... \$ 11,220,520.81

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

## ACCEPTED BY:

Marc Johnson (print name)

Motorola Solutions, Inc. 1717 McKinney Avenue Suite 1590 Dallas, TX 75202

ane

SIGNATURE

TITLE: DATE: Regional Services Manager

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPB, CPPO Purchasing Agent DATE: